Teachers Feedback Report of 93 Teachers
Session:- 2022-23

Nature of Job

93 responses

Permanent
Self-Finance 26 (28%)
0 20 40 60 80
Designation
93 responses
Professor 19 (20.4%)

Associate Professor 6 (6.5%)

Assistant Professor 68 (73.1%)



Feedbacks Collected

1. The learning objectives are clear and appropriate to the program.
93 responses

Very Good 68 (73.1%)
Good 25 (26.9%)
Average [0 (0%)

Below Average |—0 (0%)

2. The curriculum and syllabus are well organised and suitable to the program.
93 responses

Very Good 48 (51.6%)
Good

Average

Below Average

50



3. The text/reference books are well suited to the course.
93 responses

Very Good 45 (48.4%)
Good 44 (47.3%)
Average

Below Average

4. The system followed by the university for the design and development of curriculum is effective.
93 responses

Very Good 39 (41.9%)
Good 44 (47.3%)

Average

Below Average

50



5. Provision to update curriculum time to time.
93 responses

Very Good 37 (39.8%)
Good 46 (49.5%)

Average

Below Average

S0

6. How do you rate the distribution of contact hours among the course components?
93 responses

Very Good 44 (47.3%)
Good 42 (45.2%)

Average

Below Average

50



7. The curriculum has a good balance between theory and practical.
93 responses

Very Good 46 (49.5%)
Good 41 (44.1%)
Average

Below Average

50
8. How do you rate the electives offered in relation to the technological advancements.
93 responses
Very Good
Good 47 (50.5%)
Average

Below Average

50



9. Feasibility of NEP-2020 with available infrastructure.

93 responses

Very Good
Good 46 (49.5%)

Average

Below Average

50

10. Continuous internal assessment and comprehensive evaluation.
93 responses

Very Good 50 (53.8%)

Good 36 (38.7%)

Average

Below Average

\_)\.UJ//
COORDINATOR
IQAC

Marishchandra P.G. Cuilage
Varanasi




Harish Chandra Post Graduate College
Alumni Feedback 2022-23 Report

Basic info:

Faculty

14 responses

@ Arts

@ Science

@ Commerce

@ Management
@ IT & Computer
® Law

@ Education

Course studied
14 responses

@ BA
@® B.sc.
@ B.Com.
@® BBA
@ BCA
@ LLB.
@ BEd.
® VA

& M.Com.
@ PhD

28.6% v

12V

Passing Year
14 responses

2
2'(14| l.a%) 2/(14:3%)

1(71%) 1 (7A%) 1(7.1%) 1(7.4%) 1 (7.1%) 1(7.1%) 1(74%)  1(7.1%)

1980 1984 1986 1992 1994 1995 2002 2006 2008 2010 2018




Current Employment/Profession

Designation
14 responses

3(21.4%)

0
Assistant Professor Assistant professor,Hindi Director Principal Teacher

Assistant professor Associate professor/ac... Laboratory Attendant Professor

Joining Year
14 responses

3
3 |(2|1 '.4%)

1(7A%) 1 (7.1%) 1(7.1%) 1(7.1%) 1(7A%) 1(7.4%) 1(7.1%) 1(7.1%) 1(7.1%) 1(7.1%) 1(7.1%)

1982 1987 1999 2000 2003 2005 2009 2012 2018 2021 2022 2023




Overall assessment of our college academics :

Admission Procedure

14 responses

@ Very good

@® Good

@ Fair

@ satisfactory
@ Unsatisfactory

Fee Structure

14 responses

@ Very good

@® Good

® Fair

@ satisfactory
@ Unsatisfactory

Environment

14 responses

@ Very good

@® Good

® Fair

@ satisfactory
@ Unsatisfactory

42.9%




Infrastructure & Lab Facilities
14 responses

@ Very good

@® Good

@ Fair

@ satisfactory
@ Unsatisfactory

Faculty

14 responses

@ Very good

@® Good

@ Fair

@ satisfactory
@ Unsatisfactory

Quality of support material
14 responses

@ Very good

@® Good

@ Fair

@ satisfactory
@ Unsatisfactory




Training & Placement
14 responses

@ Very good

@® Good

@ Fair

@ satisfactory
@ Unsatisfactory

Library

14 responses

@ Very good

@® Good

@ Fair

@ satisfactory
@ Unsatisfactory

Overall rating of the college
14 responses

]

&

@ Very good

@® Good

@ Fair

@ satisfactory
@ Unsatisfactory

Suggestions:




e Upgradation of infrastructure to serve forthcoming requirements in implementation of new
education policy

o HAgiiacTed RaR yoTfa R T@T R |

e Botanical garden and extra covered space for research activities need to be developed.

e Everything is fine

e To improve the infrastructure and Book facility in library for to B.A./B.Sc. as well as
M.A./M.Sc. Student.

e There is need to connect more and more alumni to the college and persuade them to contribute
in terms of money as well as valuable suggestions for the development and modernization of the
college..

e Multimedia projectors required in classroom

\}\W
COORDINATOR

IQAC
MHarishchandra P.G. Coilege
Varanasi




Students Feedback Report of 232 Students

Session: 2022-23

9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
Extremely Very Good Moderately Moderately Somehow Poor Very Extremely
Good Good Good Good Tolerable Poor Poor

Sr. Rating
Particul
no articulars 2 5 B g 7 3 5
Learning value (in terms of skills,
1. | concepts, knowledge, analytical - - 3 10 36 111 72
’ o - . [1.3%] | [4.3%] | [15.5%] | [47.8%] | [31.0%]
abilities, or broadening perspectives)
) Applicability/relevance to real life 1 i 2 20 56 94 59
* | situations. [0.4%] [0.9%] [8.6%] | [24.1%] | [40.5%] | [25.4%]
2 15 35 97 83
3. | Depth of the course contents - - 0.9% | [6.5%] | [15.1%] | [41.8%] | [35.8%]
9 56 111 56
4. | Extent of coverage of course - - - 3.9%] | [24.1%] | (47.9%] | [24.1%]
. 1 7 10 41 106 67
5. | Extent of effort required by students - [0.4%] 13.0%] | [4.3%] | 117.7%] | [45.7%] | [28.9%]
6 Relevance/learning value of project/ i i 5 11 34 105 77
’ report [2.2%] [4.7%] | [14.7%] | [45.3%] | [33.2%]
. 1 1 1 39 114 76
7. | Overall Rating 04%] | [0.4%] | [0.4%] | [16.8%] | [49.1%] | [32.8%]
2. Syllabus was
Challenging Adequate Inadequate Dull Irrelevant
138 [59.5%)] 91 [39.2%] 2 [0.9%] - 1[0.4%]
3. Your background for benefitting from the course was
Highly Relevant Relevant Partly Relevant Mostly Irrelevant SIS
Irrelevant
107 [46.1%)] 112 [48.3.%] 10 [4.3%] 2 [0.9%] 1[0.4%]
4. How much syllabus was taught in the class?
90-100% 75-90% 50-75% 40-50% Less than 40%
110 [47.4%] 101 [43.5%)] 19 [8.2%] 2 [0.9%] -
5. What is your opinion about the library holdings for the course?
Excellent Adequate Inadequate Poor Very Poor
105 [45.3%] 88 [37.9%] 24 [10.3%] 12 [5.2%] 3[1.3%]
6. Were you able to get the prescribed readings?
Very Good Good Average Poor Very Poor
117 [50.4%] 87 [37.5%] 28 [12.1%)] - -
7. The internal evaluation system as it exists is
Very Good Good Average Poor Very Poor
90 [38.8%] 109 [47.0%] 32 [13.8%)] 1[0.4%] -




8. When you meet students. Who have taken a similar programme at other universities do you feel that your

programme is

Superior Equal Inferior
111 [47.8%] 108 [46.6%)] 13 [5.6%]
9. How do you rate the student-teacher relationship in the college as a whole?
Very Good Good Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Poor
133 [57.3%] 74 [31.9%] 23 [9.9%] 2 [0.9%] -
10. How do you rate the student-teacher relationship in your department?
Very Good Good Average Poor Very Poor
144 [62.1%] 72 [31.0%] 16 [6.9%] - -
11. How do you find the college administrative offices?
Very Helpful Helpful Indifferent Unhelpful Cumbersome
91 [39.2%] 130 [56.0%] 9 [3.9%] 2 [0.9%] -
12. Did you participate in any of the extracurricular activities?
Very often Often Sometimes Rarely Never
61 [26.3%] 95 [40.9%] 48 [20.7%] 17 [7.3%] 11 [4.7%]
13. What is the attitude of the teachers to extracurricular activities?
Co-operative Indifferent Discouraging
199 [85.8%] 32 [13.8%] 1[0.4%]
14. Has your time at the college has been intellectually enriching?
Yes Marginally No
166 [71.6%] 59 [25.4%)] 7 [3.0%]
15. After leaving the college how will you talk about it?
Proudly Indifferently Disparagingly
190 [81.9%)] 39 [16.8%] 3[1.3%]
16. Overall Rating of Progrramme
Sr. | Item Very Good Good Average Poor Very Poor
no.
1. | Academic content 127 [54.7%] 97 [41.8%)] 8 [3.4%] - =
2. | Fairness of evaluation 83 [35.8%)] 123 [53.0%] 26 [11.2%] - -
3. | Interaction with faculty 124 [53.4%)] 93 [40.1%)] 14 [6.0%)] 1 [0.4%] -
4, Interaction with administration 84 [36.2%)] 119 [51.3%)] 28 [12.1%] 1[0.4%)] -
5. Library Facilities 78 [33.6%] 93 [40.1%] 40 [17.2%] 17 [7.3%] 4 [1.7%]
6. Computer Facilities 31 [13.4%] 101 [43.5%] 78 [33.6%] 17 [7.3%] 5[2.2%]
7. | Recreational Facilities 65 [28.0%)] 109 [47.0%)] 54 [23.3%)] 2 [0.9%] 2 [0.9%]
8. | Extra-curricular Activities 91 [39.2%] 108 [46.6%) 31 [13.4%] - 2 [0.9%]
9. Sports Facilities 108 [46.6%] 83 [35.8%)] 37 [15.9%] 3 [1.3%] 1[0.4%]
\AW
COORDINATOR
IQAC
Harishchandra P.G. Cc

2 e f

anast

Var



Stamp


EMPLOYER FEEDBACK REPORT OF 14
EMPLOYERS

SESSION: 2022-23

S. no. ARG ETE ORI Excellent | Very Good Good Fair
Performance
L . 1 10 3 -
1.
Communication skill [7.14%] | [71.43%] | [21.43%] | [0.00%]
. 6 5 3 -
2.
Working as part of team 42.86%] | [3571%] | [2143%] | [0.00%]
. 2 8 4 -
3. -
Level self-motivation [1429%] | [57.14%] | [2857%] | [0.00%]
. . 2 6 6 -
4.
Technical knowledge and skills [14.29%] 42.86%] [42.86%] | [0.00%]
. . . . 4 8 2 -
5.
Relationship with peers/seniors 28.57%] (57.14%] | [14.29%] | [0.00%]
. N . 4 6 4 -
6.
Planning and organisational skill 28.57%] [42.86%] | [2857%] | [0.00%]
. . 7 4 3 -
7.
Punctuality & time management (50.00%] | [28.57%] | [21.43%] | [0.00%]
8 Open to new ideas &learning new 2 7 5 -
" | techniques [14.29%] | [50.00%] | [35.71%)] | [0.00%]
9 Ability to contribute to the goal of the 2 8 4 -
" | organization [1429%] | [57.14%] | [28.57%] | [0.00%]

On a scale of 1 to 10 how do you rate your overall satisfaction with Harish Chandra P.G. College
students and the curriculum?

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

- - - - - - 2 7 5 -
[0.00%] | [0.00%] | [0.00%] | [0.00%] | [0.00%] | [0.00%] | [14.29%] | [50.00%] | [35.71%] | [0.00%]
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Harishchandra P.G. Collzge
Varanasi



FEEDBACKS COLLECTED FROM FOLLOWING

EMPLOYERS

S.no. | Name Company Name/ Address Phone no.

1. | Vijay Kumar Maurya Sarthak Educational Trust, 7355683385

Varanasi
: Life Insurance Corporation

2. | Ramesh Singh 9415624988
(LIC)

3. | Umesh Chandra Pandey Navbharat Fertilizer Ltd. 6394323052

4. | Mohan Chand Dr. Lal Path Lab Foundation, 7985808398
Varanasi

5. | Indrajeet Yadav 8840350050

6. | Sharad Kumar Singh Bajaj Allianz life Ins. Co. Ltd. 9889553922

7. | Brajesh Kumar Ray Innovision Limited 8210951959
Courier Bridege Skill Solutions,

8. | Ghanshyam Patel Ahmedabad, Gujarat 9503637618

.. BSB Digital India Pvt. Ltd.,

9. | Sujit Kumar Manduadih, Varanasi 8578040693

10. | Vikash Kumar Mahindra Auto Manpower 9519170122
Services, Kanpur,U.P.

11. | Awadhesh Raj Pukhraj Helthcare Pvt. Ltd. 8126807821

12. | Pradeep Kumar Auess Corp. Pvt. Ltd. 9653860918

13. | Vinay Dwivedi Samokesh Finserv Pvt. Ltd. 7905578834

14. | Saurabh Mishra Shrawan Care 9839018280




	476582a3a96fb8ba8dd8df1a6a787204437579a2e3bab00aeb6598481bd29627.pdf
	476582a3a96fb8ba8dd8df1a6a787204437579a2e3bab00aeb6598481bd29627.pdf
	476582a3a96fb8ba8dd8df1a6a787204437579a2e3bab00aeb6598481bd29627.pdf
	476582a3a96fb8ba8dd8df1a6a787204437579a2e3bab00aeb6598481bd29627.pdf

